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May 23, 2023 

VIA E-MAIL ONLY 

City of Goleta, Design Review Board 

Mary Chang, Supervising Senior Planner 

mchang@cityofgoleta.org 

Re: 6975 Santa Felicia Drive, Goleta, California (APN: 073-440-026) 

Storke Medical Center 

Project Numbers: 21-0005-DP, 21-0002-SP, 22-0002-ORD, 23-0001-DPAM 

Dear Members of the City of Goleta Design Review Board and Ms. Mary Chang: 

Greater Santa Barbara Ice Skating Association, a California nonprofit public benefit 

corporation d/b/a Ice in Paradise (“Ice in Paradise”) has had the opportunity to discuss with the 

project proponents its concerns regarding the subject-project. Such concerns were outlined on Ice 

in Paradise’s behalf in my letter dated May 22, 2023 (the “Letter”).  

Ice in Paradise would like to “rescind” the Letter. At this time, the parking issues 

discussed in the Letter are not a concern to Ice in Paradise.  
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 If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact that undersigned at 

jstone@ppplaw.com or 805.962.0011. 

 

Thank you, 

 

 

 

Jeremy D. Stone 

for PRICE, POSTEL & PARMA LLP 

 

Enclosure 

 

cc: Ice in Paradise; Jonathan W. Eymann (jeymann@cityofgoleta.org); Scott 

Branch (sbranch@cityofgoleta.org); Cecilia M. Brown 

(cbrown@cityofgoleta.org); James P. King (jking@cityofgoleta.org); 

Martha Degasis (mdegasis@cityofgoleta.org); Elizabeth White 

(ewhite@cityofgoleta.org); Dennis Whelan (dwhelan@cityofgoleta.org); 

Karis Clinton (kclinton@cityofgoleta.org)  

 


